
 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #2024-048 
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE, HUTCHINSON CENTER REAL ESTATE OFFER  

RESPONSE ADDENDUM #01 
February 2, 2024 

 

UMaine extends request for proposals deadline for re-purposing the Hutchinson Center in Belfast  
 
Submission Deadline March 29, 2024 on or before 11:59 pm EST. 
 
Pre-Bid Conference will be held via Zoom Conference call on February 13, 2024.  
 

Join Zoom Meeting 

ID: 81897151167 

Passcode: 006682 

 

(US) +1 312-626-6799 

Passcode: 006682 

 

Join Zoom Meeting: 

https://maine.zoom.us/j/81897151167?pwd=Q3FEM1lUdkp2VWNWeFhCMi9kY3lLQT09 
 
 
ANNOUNCEMENT 
 
BELFAST, Maine — The University of Maine is extending the proposals deadline for the repurposing of 
the Hutchinson Center in Belfast by nearly two months. 
 
In response to community feedback, The University of Maine System will extend the deadline of its 
request for proposals (RFP) to March 29, allowing for additional opportunity for interested parties to 
submit options for sale, lease or other creative solutions. The original response deadline for the initial 
proposal opening was Feb. 5. After March 29, the university will begin reviewing submissions. The 
process will remain open until a suitable proposal is selected, at which point the university will post that 
submissions are closed. 
 
An appraisal concluded that the property's value is $2.52 million. The university currently holds a bond 
with a balance of approximately $1 million for the construction of an additional wing completed in 2009, 
largely at the university’s expense. In addition to those expansion costs, since 2006 the university has 
directly invested $8.29 million in Hutchinson Center building maintenance and $2.9 million in renovations.  
 
The university closed operations of the center in August 2023. UMaine continues to offer online education 
accessible to the people of Waldo County, and maintains an office in Belfast and access to education and 
leadership development for hundreds of local youth each year through the Tanglewood 4-H Camp and 
Learning Center in Lincolnville.  
 
A virtual pre-bid conference will be held on Feb. 13 from 1-2 p.m. Details for the conference and a copy of 
the RFP 2024-048, can be found at the University of Maine System website: 
http://www.maine.edu/strategic-procurement/upcoming-bids/ 
 
About the University of Maine: As Maine’s only public research university and a Carnegie R1 top-tier 
research institution, the University of Maine advances learning and discovery through excellence and 
innovation. Founded in 1865 in Orono, UMaine is the state’s land, sea and space grant university with a 
regional campus at the University of Maine at Machias. Our students come from all over the world and 
work with faculty conducting fieldwork around the globe — from the North Atlantic to the Antarctic. 

https://www.google.com/url?q=https://maine.zoom.us/j/81897151167?pwd%3DQ3FEM1lUdkp2VWNWeFhCMi9kY3lLQT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1707327422755807&usg=AOvVaw3BjBrjOLifwHw_22i4EEJa
tel:+13126266799,,81897151167
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://maine.zoom.us/j/81897151167?pwd%3DQ3FEM1lUdkp2VWNWeFhCMi9kY3lLQT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1707327422755807&usg=AOvVaw3BjBrjOLifwHw_22i4EEJa
http://www.maine.edu/strategic-procurement/upcoming-bids/


 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Located on Marsh Island in the homeland of the Penobscot Nation with UMaine Machias located in the 
homeland of the Passamaquoddy Nation, UMaine’s statewide mission is to foster an environment that 
creates tomorrow’s leaders. As the state’s flagship institution, UMaine offers nearly 200 degree programs 
through which students can earn bachelor’s, master’s, professional master’s and doctoral degrees as well 
as graduate certificates. For more information about UMaine and UMaine Machias, visit 
umaine.edu/about/quick-facts/ and machias.edu/about-umm/umm-facts/.  
 

http://umaine.edu/
http://umaine.edu/
https://umaine.edu/about/quick-facts/
http://machias.edu/about-umm/umm-facts/

